05-13-2002 102086489

TRADEMARK

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Attention: Assignment Division Crystal Gateway #4, 3rd floor 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202

5-13-02

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

Registrant/Conveying Party: California Board Sports, Inc.,

a California corporation

Mark: THE NEXT CUP

Registration No. 2,515,306

Filed: April 23, 2001

Receiving Party: The Next Cup LLC,

a California limited liability company 7130 Convoy Court, California 92111

05/14/2002 DBYRNE 00000092 2515306 01 FC:481

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002504 FRAME: 0160

The above listed Registrant/Conveying Party, assigns one (1) Registration, Registration No. 2,515,306, for the mark THE NEXT CUP to the above listed Receiving Party.

The within Trademark Application Assignment was executed on April 22, 2002.

Please direct all correspondence concerning the within matter to Matthew Miller, Attorney at Law, 114 North Rios Drive, Solana Beach, CA 92075, Phone: (858) 259-6969, Fax: (858) 259-7846.

Please find enclosed forty dollars (\$40) as payment of the authorized fee for the recordation of the within Assignment.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: April 25, 2002

Respectfully,

LAW OFFICES OF MATTHEW MILLER

Matthew Miller, Esq.

Receiving Party's Attorney

Telephone Number: (858) 259-6969

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas California Board Sports, Inc., a California corporation, located at 7130 Convoy Court, California 92111, has adopted, used and is using the mark, THE NEXT CUP, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,515,306, dated December 4, 2001; and

Whereas The Next Cup LLC, a California limited liability company, with a mailing address of 7130 Convoy Court, California 92111, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said California Board Sports, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said The Next Cup LLC all right, title and interest in and to the mark THE NEXT CUP, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

California	Roard	Snorte	Inc
Camornia	Dualu	Opons,	IIIC.

Dated: 4/22/02

Tony Chan Vice

Tony Chen, Vice-President

State of California

County of San

On this ______ day of ______, 2002, before me appeared Tony Chen, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on

HANNAH LIGNE-METTI COMM. #1217671

his own behalf.

(Signature of notary public)

See notriged attachment

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	<u>\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$</u> \$
State of California	1
5000	ss.
County of <u>Jan diego</u>	J
1/ 11 22	Association of Note NIPI
Onbefore me, _	Name and Title of Office (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notery Public")
personally appearedAnthone	1 Chen
/	Name(s) of Signer(s) personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactor
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
· AAAAAAAAAAAA	subscribed to the within instrument an acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute
HANNAH LIGNE-METTI COMM. #1217671	the same in his/her/their authorized
LIOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the
SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Expires April 30, 2003	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s).
)	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand/app//bip/cjal seal.
	Strature of Norary Public
	·
OP	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may page fraudulent removal and reattact	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever hment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
A	1 al dade mark
Title or Type of Document: 45517nm	nent of made mare
Document Date: 1-11 or	Number of Pages:
Document Date:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signature	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRI OF SIGNER
□ Individual	Top of thumb he
Carporate Officer — Title(s):	esiden"
Partner — 🗆 Limited 📙 General	
Attorney-in-Fact	
Trustee	
	D Cale
TrusteeGuardian or Conservator	Board Sports Inc

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 05/13/2002 REEL: 002504 FRAME: 0163